LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
May 20, 2024

TOPIC: Approval of Electrical Switch for Livonia ECC — 2021 Bond

RECOMMENDATION:

Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District approve
the recommendation from its Owner’s Representative, Plante Moran Realpoint, to
approve the funds for the change order for Green Line Electrical, located in Plymouth,
Michigan, for purchase and installation of an electrical switch at the Livonia Early
Childhood Center in the total amount of $130,166, and approve an increase of general
conditions budget to Clark Construction, located in Lansing, Michigan, in the amount of
$64,709.

RATIONALE:

This change order is required based on the final power ratings, as calculated by DTE
Energy Company, which necessitate the purchase and installation of the electrical
switch for safety purposes. The project fund will also include ancillary items such as the
costs for temporary generator power and site restoration.

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:

2021 Bond

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:

Phillip Francis, Assistant Superintendent of District Services

EXHIBITS:

Attached



